1062, 40 USC 543), and the regulations and orders promulgated there under, having an 

address of General Services Administration, New England Region, Thomas P. O'Neill Federal 

Building, 10 Causeway Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02222, for and in consideration of TWO 

MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 00/100 ($2,150,000.00) does 

hereby GRANT, GIVE, REMISE, AND RELEASE, without wa1rnnty or representation of any 

kind or nature, express or implied, unto Asian Center Mall LLC a New York State limited 

liability company, having a mailing address at 2055 Niagara Falls Boulevard, Amherst, NY